
2024



07/12/2024 2024Page 2



Step 25

Door Stop Installation (Outswing Door)

Part Number: 2000000-69 07/12/2024 © 2024 Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc. Page 3

Return Headrail Installation ...............

Fascia Panel Installation ............................................................................................

Page 20

Step 26

Page 21

Page 21

Page 21

Page 21



T27

07/12/2024 2024Page 4



Part Number: 2000000-69 07/12/2024 © 2024 Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc. Page 5



07/12/2024 20243DJH�6



(#2000108)
Divider Kit, 

Aluminum 9" FC

Part Number: 2000000-69 07/12/2024 © 2024 Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc. Page 7



Allen Wrench.

Allen Wrench.

07/12/2024 2024Page 8



(#2000198)
2" Plastic 

Gasket

A. Locate headrail (#2000090) and joint bracket (#2000073). Insert the joint bracket into the headrial about 1/2"
deep. Mark two pilot holes on the top surface of the headrail 1/2" apart from each other.

B. Using the groove as a guide, drill a 3/4" deep pilot hole with #19 drill bit, then secure the joint to the headrail with
#12 x 3/4" Pin-In-Head Torx Screw (#1002500). Fig.16.

C. Position each speed nut parallel with L-bracket and loosen hex screw in speed nut. Fig.17.

D. Place the headrail with the joint bracket over each L-bracket and press down to snap into place. Fig.18.

(#2000090)
Headrail

(#2000073)
Joint Bracket

Fig.16 Fig.17

Take the dimension from headrail #1 to wall or outer corner and cut headrail 
#2 to that size. When cutting the headrail, make sure the orientation is correct 
to allow the cut side to go to the wall or outside corner.

Insert headrail #2 into joint bracket and snap into place. 

Drill two 3/4" deep pilot holes with #19 drill bit, then secure the joint to the 
headrail with #12 x 3/4" Pin-In-Head Torx Screw (#1002500). Fig.19.

Temporary secure the headrail to the L-bracket by tightening the speed nut.

Fig.19

Fig.18

Part Number: 2000000-69 07/12/2024 © 2024 Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc. Page 9



A. Locate the headrail end cap (#2000220).

B. Align the end cap's extruded side against the end of the headrail. Fig.20

C. Snap the end cap into position by pressing it into the headrail. Fig.21

(#2000220) 
Headrail End Cap

Fig.20 Fig.21

07/12/2024 2024Page 10



5E7851 HE$'5$,/ ,167$//$7,2167EP 12

(#1002500)
#12[3��" 7or[ 6creZ

(#200020�)
7�Bracket

(#2000218)
$ngle Bracket

(#1002�95)
#12[2" 7or[ 6creZ

(#2000205)
/�Plate

$lcoYe Corner /a\oXt

1 

E[aPple oI Headrail Bracket $pplications

2 

* Dim. 

Corner /arge 'eep 6tall /a\oXt

2

3

1
$lcoYe 2pen /a\oXt

1 

3

* Dim. 

2 

1 �� #2000218 Angle Bracket
2� #1002495 Torx Screw (To Wall)
2- #1002500 Torx Screw (To HR)

1- #2000204 T Bracket
4- #1002500 Torx Screw (To HR)

1- #2000205 L Plate3 5- #1002500 Torx Screw (To HR)

A. DeterPine tKe OengtK of tKe retXrn KeaGraiO E\ PeasXring froP tKe ZaOO to tKe sXrfaFe of tKe
front KeaGraiO. CXt KeaGraiO ��2000090� to si]e.

B. 3OaFe tKe angOe EraFNet ��20002�8� on tKe enG of tKe KeaGraiO. 0arN eaFK SiOot KoOe after
aOigning tKe sFreZ KoOes in tKe KeaGraiO grooYe.

C. 3OaFe tKe 7�EraFNet ��200020�� or tKe /�SOate ��200020�� on tKe oSSosite siGe of tKe
KeaGraiO. 0arN eaFK sFreZ KoOe after Fentering tKe EraFNet on tKe KeaGraiO.

D. DriOO a ���� GeeS SiOot KoOe tKroXgK eaFK ParNeG SiOot KoOe ZitK a ��9 GriOO Eit. 8se ��2[3���
7or[ 6FreZ ���002�00� to fasten tKe EraFNet to KeaGraiO. (#1002500).

E. Position return headrail with angle bracket facing the wall and set flush with front headrail,
then mark each screw hole.

F. At the marked wall, drill a 2" deep pilot hole with a #19 drill bit then drill a 1/4" deep pilot
hole at marked headrail. Fasten return headrail with #12x2" Torx Screw (#1002�95) for
wall and #12x3/4" Torx Screw (#1002500) for headrail attachment.

Part Number: 2000000-69 07/12/2024 © 2024 Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc. Page 11



(#2000199)

STEP 13

07/12/2024 2024Page 12



(#2000094)
#12 X 3" Pin-In-Head Torx Screw

STEP 14

STEP 15

Part Number: 2000000-69 07/12/2024 © 2024 Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc. Page 13



(#2000187)
Concrete Screw

STEP 16

STEP 17

07/12/2024 2024Page 14



STEP 18

Part Number: 2000000-69 07/12/2024 © 2024 Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc. Page 15



31-3/4"

41"

Outside of Stall

(#2000048)
Occupancy Indicator 

Latch Kit

A. Insert the latch handle with latch flange through the 9/16" pilot hole, then
position the indicator spacer on the outside surface of the door.

B. Secure the assembly with the latch mounting screws and the threaded pin.

C. Snap on the indicator color disc onto the latch post, then install the indicator
cover over the color disc. Secure the assembly with the small screw.

D. Repeat the above steps for each latch installation.

Indicator Cover
Indicator Color Disc

Indicator Spacer
Latch Flange

Latch 

Mounting Screw

Outside of Stall

Threaded Pin Screw

STEP 19

STEP 20

07/12/2024 2024Page 16



(#2000075)
Door Pull Handle

(#2000202)
Robe Hook Wall Fix

A. Determine where the robe hook will be set and mark the pilot hole on the material
with a pencil. Note: The robe hook should be mounted on the divider panel to keep
the door from slamming into it.

B. Using a 1/2" Brad Point Drill Bit, carefully drill through the material. Fig.31.

C. Locate robe hook #2000201. Remove the robe hook's button washer and insert it
into the drilled pilot hole.

D. Take the robe hook assembly and insert the threaded side of the robe hook into the
drilled pilot hole on the opposite side of the material. Screw the robe hook into the
button washer. Fig.32.

E. To secure the installation, place a 1/8" diameter pin in the robe hook's tightening
hole and turn clockwise. Fig.33.

(#2000201)
Robe Hook Partitions Fix

ROBE HOOK INSTALLATION

Tightening Hole

Button Nut

Pull Handle 
Female

Pull Handle 
Male

Screw Hole Threaded 
Post

(#2000091)
Door Pull Handle

with Bumpers

Bumper

Pull Handle
Female

Pull Handle 
Male

Screw Hole
Threaded 

Post

(For Door Swinging Into a Wall)

4"

Plastic Wall
Anchor

Tightening Hole

Fig.31 Fig.32 Fig.33

A. Verify local ADA code for door pull mounting height requirements.

B. Remove the threaded post from the door pull assembly. Place the pull handle on
the surface of the door and set it 4" away from the center of the occupancy
indicator. Use a small level to ensure the door pull is straight.

C. Mark around the top and bottom post with a pencil then draw a dot with an X in the
center of each marked circle. Carefully drill through the 1/2" material using a 1/4"
drill bit. Fig.28.

D. Take the pull handle male assembly and guide the threaded post through each
drilled pilot hole, then position the pull handle female assembly on the opposite of
the material and secure both assemblies by rotating the post. Fig.29.

E. Insert a 3mm hex key into the screw hole of the post and rotate clockwise to secure
the pull handle installation. Fig.30.

Fig.28 Fig.29 Fig.30

STEP 21

STEP 22

Part Number: 2000000-69 07/12/2024 © 2024 Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc. Page 17



1-1/4"

35-3/8"

70-1/8"

A. Locate the door bumpers. Use #2000083 bumpers for inswing doors and #2000084 bumpers for outswing
doors.

B. Measure and mark the location of each bumper according to the diagram below.

C. Remove any debris and oils from keeping extrusion and wipe clean.

D. Peel off the plastic film from the bumper and apply to keeping extrusion. See Fig. 34.
Top

(#2000083)
Inswing Door Bumper

(#2000084)
Outswing Door Bumper

Fig.34

Inswing Keeping Extrusion Outswing Keeping Extrusion

DOOR STOP INSTALLATION (OUTSWING DOOR)STEP 24

(#2000223)
Door Stop

DOOR BUMPER INSTALLATION

(#1002500)
#12x3/4" Pin-In-Head

Torx Screw

A. Set door at desired angle. Fig.35

B. Place door stop (#2000223) against door and flush with inside face of  headrail.
Use door stop as template and mark for mounting holes. Fig.36.

C. Drill mounting holes using a 3/16" drill bit.

D. Fasten door stop to headrail using two #12 x 3/4" Pin-In-Head Torx Screws
(#1002500) provided. Fig.37.

Fig.37Fig.35 Fig.36
Flush

STEP 23

07/12/2024 2024Page 18



URINAL SCREEN INSTALLATIONSTEP 25

Fig.38

Fig.38

Fig.39

Fig.39

Fig.40

Fig.40

FINISHING AND CLEANUPSTEP 26

Part Number: 2000000-69 07/12/2024 © 2024 Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc. Page 19























To access stall from exterior, insert a 3mm Allen Wrench into the center of the occupancy indicator and turn to 
unlock.

07/12/2024 2024Page 20











 Headrail End Cap2000220

2000201

2000202

2000223 Door Stop Bracket Door stop for outswing door.

Part Number: 2000000-69 07/12/2024 © 2024 Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc. Page 21



07/12/2024 2024Page 22


